the appointment of M/s. Bhadresh Shah & Associates, 
Company Secretaries (Membership No.: A23847, COP 
No.:15957) as the Secretarial Auditors for a term of five (5) 
years commencing from FY 2025-26 up to FY 2029-30. The 
secretarial audit fees for FY 2025-26 will be ` 2,50,000/- 

(Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable 
taxes and reasonable out-of-pocket expenses. The fees for 
subsequent years of term, will be approved by the Board. 
In addition to the secretarial audit, M/s. Bhadresh Shah & 
Associates may provide such other permissible services from